Overview:
A rugged and durable truck such as the HINO 338 requires
innovative P.T.O. solutions. Allison chose Chelsea to join their
engineers in developing P.T.O.s specifically for their World
Transmissions. Now the versatile 277 Series Powershift has
a new Option. The 277H that will provide you with a P.T.O.
that gives you clearance on the right (passenger) side of the
Allison 3000 Series transmission, for Hino’s 338 vocational

			   with Rotated Valve
	 277	 H	 G	 FJ	 R	-	 B	 3	 XD
Model Number Designation
Output Option
	 XD	=	 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft
	 XE	=	 S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 5/8" - 9T
1	 XK	=	 S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
	 XP	=	 S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
	 XR	=	 Chelsea Special 7/8" - 13T
	 XX	=	 Tapered Output Shaft
	 XV	=	 1-3/8" - 10T Spline w/1410
			   Companion Flange
	 XY	=	 DIN 5462 8T
1	 AF	=	 S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
	 RF	=	 Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2-Bolt
			   1" - 15T
	 RG	=	 Rotatable S.A.E. “BB”
			   4-Bolt 1" - 15T
	 PF	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “BB”
			   2-Bolt 1" - 15T for Parker
			   Sculptured Pump
	 PA	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B”
			   2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T for Parker
			   Sculptured Pump
	 BA	 =	 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft
			   w/Brake
1	 ZY	 =	 DIN 5462 8T (shorter than
			   XY output)
1	 RK	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt
			   7/8" - 13T
1	 RM	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt
			   1.0" - 15T
	 G220	=	 RB flange
			   w/G102-1-2.0R-4S-AS Pump
Assembly Arrangement
“3” - Gear Forward, Shaft Rear, Bulge Down - Right Side of Transmission
Shift Option
	 B	 =	 12V Hydraulic Valve
	 D	 =	 24V Hydraulic Valve
2	 F	 =	 24V Remote Valve Kit 329392X
	 G	 =	 12V Remote Hydraulic Valve
	 H	 =	 24V Remote Hydraulic Valve
	 K	 =	 12V Electronic Overspeed Ctrl
	 L	 =	 24V Electronic Overspeed Ctrl
2	 M	 =	 12V Minus Installation Kit
			   329024-12X
2	 N	 =	 24V Minus Installation Kit
			   329024-24X
	 S	 =	 P.T.O. & Combo Valve
	 T	 =	 P.T.O. & Combo Valve Less Kick
			   Out & Neutral Spring Return
2	 Europe Only
1	 Can be ordered with or without Wetspline
7.37"
[187]